#/C FORM PTO-1568 (Rev. 4/00)		U.S. Oepartment of Comm Patent and Trademark O
	ORM COVER SHEET	
To the Commissioner for Patents. Please record the attached or	ginal documents or copie	s thereof.
1. Name of Conveying Party(les):		of Receiving Party(ies):
W-LINK SYSTEMS INC.	Name:	ALPHA NETWORKS INC.
		ALL MAINE WORKS INC.
	Internal Address:	
Additional names of conveying parties attached.	Street Address:	No. 8, Li-Shing Road VII
3. Nature of Conveyance:		Science-Based Industrial Park
🛛 Assignment 🛛 Merger	City, State, Zip:	Hsinchu, Taiwan, R.O.C.
□ Security Agreement □ Change of Name □ Other:	any, care, zip.	risinchu, raiwan, R.O.C.
Execution Date: July 8, 2004	🗆 Additional I	name(s) and address(es) attached.
(A) Patent Application Number(s):	4. (B) Patent Number(s):	
10/050,123		×.
this document is being filed together with a new pplication, the execution date of the application is:		
C Additional Nu	mbers Affached	
Name and Address of Party to whom Correspondence Concerning this ocument Should be Mailed:	Total Number of Ap Pai	oplications and tents involved; 1
ame: George Chen	7. Total Fee: (37 CFR 3.41)	\$40.00
ddress: 23364		<u> </u>
Customer Number	Enclosed	
Phone: (703) 683-0500	B. Deposit Account Num	charged to deposit account
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		DEAL OF THIS PAGE IF PAYING BY DEPOSIT ACCOUNT
DO NOT USE		
Statement and Signature:	. <u></u>	<u> </u>
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foreg		
Chung C. Chen	my lin q	August 26, 2004
Name of Person Signing	Signature	Date

S:\Producer\ccc\YENA3003\Assignment Transmittal.wpd

700110067

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENTS

WHEREAS, <u>W-LINK SYSTEMS INC.</u> (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR"), whose post office address is <u>IF, No. 20, Park Ave. 2, Science-Based Industrial Park, Hsinchu, Taiwan,</u> <u>R.O.C.</u>, is the owner of all right, title interest in and to the U.S. patent listed below (hereinafter "Patent"); U.S. Patent Application No. 10/050,123, filed January 18, 2002

WHEREAS, <u>ALPHA NETWORKS INC.</u> (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), a corporation having an official address at <u>No. 8</u>, <u>Li-Shing Road VII</u>, <u>Science-Based Industrial</u> <u>Park, Hsinchu, Taiwan, R.O.C.</u>, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the PATENT;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration. ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE. the entire right, title and interest in and to the PATENT.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which world conflict with this assignment and sale.

ASSIGNOR further convenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon his request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents to said PATENT as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related hereto and will promptly execute and delivery to ASSIGNEE or his legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said PATENT which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purpose thereof.

Mao-Sung LIU / President Man-Sung Lin ASSIGNOR

PATENT REEL: 015086 FRAME: 0416

RECORDED: 08/26/2004